
Authorized Labs in Peanut.Net for sampling & analysis of Peanuts & Peanut Products as on 20.07.2018 
 

(i) For all countries including EU, Malaysia and Russian Federation 
 

No. Details of the laboratory Status 
1 Accurate Laboratory 

E-17 Madhavpura Market, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad 380 004 
Tel: 09824014571 accuratelaboratory@yahoo.com; 

ISO-17025accredited. 
Peanut.Net access 

2 AES Laboratories (P) Ltd. B-118 Phase II, NOIDA 201304 
Tel: 0120-3047900, 2562645 Fax: 0120-3047914 
Vishal.arora@aeslabs.com; aeslabs@gmail.com; 

-do- 

3 Chennai Mettex Lab Private Limited 
Jothi Complex No. 83 MKN Road Guindy Chennai 600 032 
Tel: 044-22323163, 42179490/91 Fax: 044-22311034 
vks@mettexlab.com; drbala@mettexlab.com; 

-do- 

4 Geo Chem Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. 
Pragati, Adjacent to Crompton Greaves Kanjur Marg(E) Mumbai 400 042 
Phone: 022-61915100 Fax: 022-61915101 
neel@geochemgroup.com; sureshbabu.p@geochem.net.in; 

-do- 

5 Reliable Analytical Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. 
125/139 Indian Corporation Mankoli Gundavli Bhiwandi Thane 421 302 
Tel: 02522-398100 
harshal@reliablelabs.org; rashmi@reliablelabs.org; vikas@reliablelabs.org; 

-do- 

6 T A Labs Private Limited,No. 270A&B, Burma Colony 4th Main Road 
Off  OMR,  Perungudi, Chennai 600 096 Tel: 044-2496 4505/ 2496 3506 
quality@trueanalytica.com;ubharatraj@trueanalytica.com; 
ubharatraj@gmail.com; 

-do- 

7 SMS Labs Services Private Limited, 39/6 Thiruvallur High Road Puduchatrm 
Post Thirumazhisai, Via Poonamalee TK Chennai 600 124 
Tel: 044-26811997, 26811993 Cell: 09444418694 
sharadhangm@gmail.com; smslab2012@yahoo.in; 

-do- 

8 TUV Sud South Asia Pvt. Ltd. No. 151, 2nd C Main, 2nd stage 
Peenya Industrial Estate Bangalore 560058 Tel: 080-67458000 Fax: 080- 
67458058 suresh.kumar@tuv-sud.in; meena.mariappan@tuv-sud.in; 

-do- 

9 First Source Laboratory Solutions LLP (Analytical services) 
1st Floor Plot No. A1/B, IDA Nacharam Cross Road Hyderabad 500 076 
Tel: 040-27177036 Fax: 040-27174037 
crm@firstsourcels.com; sudhakar@firstsourcels.com; 

-do- 

10 Gujarat Laboratory, F-16, 17, Madhavpura Market Shaibaug 
Ahmedabad 380004 
Tel: 09825407980, 07925626040 gujlab@gmail.com; 

-do- 

11 SGS India Pvt. Ltd., 201 Sumel II Near Gurudwara 
Thaltej Cross Road SG Highway, Ahmedabad 380 054 
Tel: 079-26854360 Fax: 26854380 
purvi.shah@sgs.com; 

-do- 

12 Eurofins Analytical Services India Pvt. Ltd. 
#540/1, Doddanakundi Industrial Area2, Hoodi, Whitefield, Bangalore 560 048 
Tel: 080-30982500 Fax: 41680405 
SanjeevKhatri@eurofins.com; GouriSatpathy@eurofins.com; 

-do- 

13 Mats India Private Limited, 1A, 1B, Perumal Koil Street 
Nerkundram, Chennai 600 107 Tel: 044-42051415, 9840024009 
chennai@matsgroup.com; lab.enquiry@matsgroup.com; 

-do- 

14 Nawal Analytical Laboratories Plot 100 New SIDCO Industrial Estate 
Srinagar, Hosur 635109 Tel: 04344-329718, 09894785841 
green_balu74@yahoo.com; ecogreen.labs@gmail.com; 

-do- 
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mailto:quality@trueanalytica.com
mailto:quality@trueanalytica.com
mailto:quality@trueanalytica.com
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mailto:ecogreen.labs@gmail.com


 

15 Choksi Laboratories Limited, 6/3 Manoramaganj Near Geeta Bhawan 
Indore 452 001Tel: 0731-2490592, 4243850 Fax: 2490593 
v.choksi@choksilab.com; indore@choksilab.com; 

-do- 

16 Interfield Laboratories, XIII/1208, Interprint House, Kochi 682 005 
Tel: 0484-2217865, 2210915, 221838 
qm@ifl.in; gm@ifl.in; jp@ifl.in; 

-do- 

17 TUV India Pvt Ltd., Survey No: 423/1 & 3/2 
Near Pashankar Auto (Baner) Sus-Pashan Road Pune 411 021 
Tel: 020-67900000 
foodlab@tuv-nord.com;mumbai@tuv-nord.com; 

-do- 

18 Bee Pharmo Labs Pvt. Ltd., C-2 Hatkesh Udyog Nagar Mira Bhayander Road, 
Mira Road (East) Thane 401107 
Tel: 022-64574868 to 64574875, 64574884 to 64574899 & 9820113704 
bhavesh@beepharmo.com; 

-do- 

19 Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre Ltd. (EFRAC) Subhas Nagar 
PO Nilgunj Bazar Barasat Kolkata 700 121 
Tel: 033-71122800 Fax: 71122801 
efraclab@efrac.org; balwinderbajwa@efrac.org; arijitbhowmick@efrac.org; 

-do- 

20 Testtex India Laboratories Pvt. Ltd., Plot No. 94 Kuvada GIDC NH-8B 
Kuvada Distt: Rajkot 3600003 
Tel: 0973741113/4/5/6/9, 09821318289, 
testtexrajkot@gmail.com; meeta@testtex@com; labsindia@testtex.com; 

-do- 

21 Export Inspection Agency Laboratory, Pilot Test House 
E-3, MIDC Area, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093 
Tel: 022-28363401, 28363396 Fax: 022-28369868 pth-lab@eicindia.gov.in; 

-do- 

22 Star Labs-Quality Testing & Certification, 
A Division of Star Agriwarehousing & Collateral Management Ltd., F 31-38, 
First Floor Central Point, Above Cental Bank Gundala Chokdi, Gondal,  
Dist: Rajkot, Gujarat. 360311 
Tel: +91 9924711144, +91 9785125097 
anjali.k@staragri.com, narendra.limbachiya@staragri.com 

-do- 

23 M/s. Intertek India Pvt. Ltd (Food Services) 
Plot No. D-53, IDA Phase-1,Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana 
Mob: 0950222645, Tel: 040 23195257 /58,  
Email: gandla.krishnaiah@interrek.com 

-do- 

 

(ii) For Indonesia 
 

1 AES Laboratories (P) Ltd. B-118 Phase II, NOIDA 201304 
Tel: 0120-3047900, 2562645 Fax: 0120-3047914 
Vishal.arora@aeslabs.com; aeslabs@gmail.com; 

ISO-17025accredited. 
Peanut.Net access. 
Indonesian approval 
upto 25/02/2019 

2 Chennai Mettex Lab Private Limited 
Jothi Complex No. 83 MKN Road Guindy Chennai 600 032 
Tel: 044-22323163, 42179490/91 Fax: 044-22311034 
vks@mettexlab.com; drbala@mettexlab.com; 

-do- 

3 First Source Laboratory Solutions LLP (Analytical services) 
1st Floor Plot No. A1/B, IDA Nacharam Cross Road Hyderabad 500 076 
Tel: 040-27177036 Fax: 040-27174037 
crm@firstsourcels.com; sudhakar@firstsourcels.com; 

-do- 

4 Choksi Laboratories Limited, 6/3 Manoramaganj Near Geeta Bhawan 
Indore 452 001Tel: 0731-2490592, 4243850 Fax: 2490593 
v.choksi@choksilab.com; indore@choksilab.com; 

-do- 

5 TUV India Pvt Ltd., Survey No: 423/1 & 3/2 
Near Pashankar Auto (Baner) Sus-Pashan Road Pune 411 021 
Tel: 020-67900000 
foodlab@tuv-nord.com;mumbai@tuv-nord.com; 

-do- 
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6 Accurate Laboratory 
E-17 Madhavpura Market, Shahibaug, Ahmedabad 380 004 
Tel: 09824014571 
accuratelaboratory@yahoo.com; 

ISO-17025accredited. 
Peanut.Net access. 
Indonesian approval 
upto 04/05/2020 

 

7 Eurofins Analytical Services India Pvt. Ltd. 
#540/1, Doddanakundi Industrial Area2, Hoodi, Whitefield, Bangalore 560 048 
Tel: 080-30982500 Fax: 41680405 
SanjeevKhatri@eurofins.com; GouriSatpathy@eurofins.com; 

-do- 

8 Geo Chem Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. 
Pragati, Adjacent to Crompton Greaves Kanjur Marg(E) Mumbai 400 042 
Phone: 022-61915100 Fax: 022-61915101 
neel@geochemgroup.com; sureshbabu.p@geochem.net.in; 

-do- 

9 Mats India Private Limited, 1A, 1B, Perumal Koil Street 
Nerkundram, Chennai 600 107 Tel: 044-42051415, 9840024009 
chennai@matsgroup.com; lab.enquiry@matsgroup.com; 

-do- 

10 Nawal Analytical Laboratories Plot 100 New SIDCO Industrial Estate 
Srinagar, Hosur 635109 Tel: 04344-329718, 09894785841 
green_balu74@yahoo.com; ecogreen.labs@gmail.com; 

-do- 

11 Reliable Analytical Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. 
125/139 Indian Corporation Mankoli Gundavli Bhiwandi Thane 421 302 
Tel: 02522-398100 
harshal@reliablelabs.org; rashmi@reliablelabs.org; vikas@reliablelabs.org; 

-do- 

12 SGS India Pvt. Ltd., 201 Sumel II Near Gurudwara 
Thaltej Cross Road SG Highway, Ahmedabad 380 054 
Tel: 079-26854360 Fax: 26854380 
purvi.shah@sgs.com; hiral.soni@sgs.com; 

-do- 

13 SMS Labs Services Private Limited, 39/6 Thiruvallur High Road Puduchatrm 
Post Thirumazhisai, Via Poonamalee TK Chennai 600 124 
Tel: 044-26811997, 26811993 Cell: 09444418694 
sharadhangm@gmail.com; smslab2012@yahoo.in; 

-do- 

14 T A Labs Private Limited,No. 270A&B, Burma Colony 4th Main Road 
Off  OMR, Perungudi, Chennai 600 096 
Tel: 044-2496 4505/ 2496 3506 
quality@trueanalytica.com; ubharatraj@trueanalytica.com; 
ubharatraj@gmail.com; 

-do- 

15 TUV Sud South Asia Pvt. Ltd. No. 151, 2nd C Main, 2nd stage 
Peenya Industrial Estate Bangalore 560058 
Tel: 080-67458000 Fax: 080-67458058 
suresh.kumar@tuv-sud.in; meena.mariappan@tuv-sud.in; 

-do- 

16 Edward Food Research & Analysis Centre Ltd. (EFRAC) Subhas Nagar 
PO Nilgunj Bazar Barasat Kolkata 700 121 
Tel: 033-71122800 Fax: 71122801 
efraclab@efrac.org; balwinderbajwa@efrac.org; arijitbhowmick@efrac.org; 

-do- 
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	(i) For all countries including EU, Malaysia and Russian Federation

